
IDAHO TRANSPORTATION DEPARTMENT 
3S2 STEERING AXLE PLOT REPORT - From 2002 Permanent Weigh-In-Motion Data 

District 5 - Downey - I15 - 2.8 Mi. S. IC# 131 
Monday 1 July Thru Wednesday 31 July 2002 
5 Axle 18 Wheel Commercial Vehicles Only 

 
Grosswt                                                                                                                                        Cum. 
Midpoint                                                                                                                                Freq   Freq  Percent 
            ‚ 
[0K-4K)     ‚**                                                                                                                           67     67     0.30 
[4K-5K)     ‚***                                                                                                                         123    190     0.55 
[5K-6K)     ‚******                                                                                                                      285    475     1.28 
[6K-7K)     ‚****************                                                                                                            713   1188     3.20 
[7K-8K)     ‚****************************                                                                                               1239   2427     5.56 
[8K-9K)     ‚************************************************                                                                           2153   4580     9.66 
[10K-11K)   ‚***************************************************************************************                                    3872   8452    17.37 
[11K-12K)   ‚*************************************************************************************************************************  5409  13861    24.26 
[12K-13K)   ‚************************************************************************************************                           4276  18137    19.18 
[13K-14K)   ‚*****************************************************                                                                      2344  20481    10.51 
[14K-15K)   ‚***********************                                                                                                    1036  21517     4.65 
[15K-16K)   ‚**********                                                                                                                  458  21975     2.05 
[16K-17K)   ‚*****                                                                                                                       203  22178     0.91 
[17K-18K)   ‚**                                                                                                                           69  22247     0.31 
[18K-19K)   ‚                                                                                                                             17  22264     0.08 
[19K-20K)   ‚                                                                                                                             13  22277     0.06 
[20K-21K)   ‚                                                                                                                              6  22283     0.03 
[21K-22K)   ‚                                                                                                                              5  22288     0.02 
[22K-23K)   ‚                                                                                                                              3  22291     0.01 
[23K-24K)   ‚                                                                                                                              2  22293     0.01 
[24K-25K)   ‚                                                                                                                              3  22296     0.01 
[25K-26K)   ‚                                                                                                                              0  22296     0.00 
[26K-27K)   ‚                                                                                                                              0  22296     0.00 
[27K-28K)   ‚                                                                                                                              0  22296     0.00 
[28K-29K)   ‚                                                                                                                              0  22296     0.00 
[29K-30K)   ‚                                                                                                                              0  22296     0.00 
            ‚ 
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